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SELECTOR UNIT
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

10-178
10-196-1
22-001

22-200-3
22-200-5
A214-900
543-004
543-014
5443-109
| 543-110
543-111
5443-112
| 543-113
543-710

PLUNGER SPRING

TRIP BAR SPRING
STOP BRACKET ASSEMBLY

STOP BRACKET (%" HOLE)
STOP BRACKET (%"HOLE)
COIL

SWITCH

END SWITCH

CHANNEL
LOCK BRACKET
SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET

TRIP BAR

| RESET BAR

PLUNGER

06 EA,
06 EA,
.60 EA,
.20 EA,
,20 EA,

2,00 EA,
.52 EA,

85 EA,
2,00 EA.,
80 EA,
80 EA,
.15 EA,
/5 EA,

1.00 EA,

543-91/ RUBBER STOP STRIP 05 EA,
1286 RUBBER GROMMET 05 EA,
X5135-18 "E¥f RIRG £5/16%) 05 LA,
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10-179-1
10-181-1
11-100-2
1/7-004
1/7-005
17-006
17-00/
1/7-0038

17-009
17-010

17=04:]
21=111
| D29-1400

>45-002
543-005

5435-012
545-018
545-104
>45-116
| O45-119
>445-120
Sh3-121
Si45=-122
Sli3-123
| 545-156
545-157
5l43-158
| Oh43-159
545-185

SU5-725
545-915

1286
5155-25

A0135-93

MAIN SHAFI ASSEMBLY
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

SPRING
SPRING
POST

FASTEX PLUG
174" PLASTIC CLAMP

5/16" HAIR PIN
DISHED TYPE PERIPHERY WASHER

WING SCREW

BULB SOCKET
JACK - 2 POINT FEMALE

JACK - 4 POINT MALE
ARMATURE - FLAT

COIL

BEARING SHAFT ASSEMBLY
COIL PLATE & FRAME ASSEMBLY

SIGHT STABILIZER ASSEMBLY
TOP BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

WASHER (SPECIAL)
COIL ARM ASSEMBLY

TRIP BRACKET
UPPER ARM ASSEMBLY
| LINK - LONG ASSEMBLY

LINK ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY
LINK ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY
ADJUSTING LINK ASSEMBLY

LAMP HOLDER
COVER - LAMP HOLDER

OVERTRAVEL SHITCH
SIGHT INDICATOR
SHRINK TUBE
RUBBER GROMMET
"EY RING (1/4")

R NG T

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
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BEARING PLAIE ASSEMBLY
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION m

17-001 BEARING - NYLON
545-152 ROLLER LEVER
545-155 BEARING PLATE
545-/19 ROLLER STUD

Sh3-721 STOP LIMIT POSE

5153-5( "ESeaRING (750




NO. 543 SEA RAIDER - PERISCOPE

9435-9I14

543-720

543-154
(OUTSIDE) |

&

(INSIDE)

543-008-|

MIDWAY MFG. CO.




PERISCOPE
PRICE LIST
ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

1/7-002 TRIGGER SWITCH 1,40 EA,

5435-001 MIRROR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 12,00 EA.
543-008-1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY C(RIGHT) 8,90 EA.

543-008-2 HANDLE ASSEMBLY C(LEFT) 7,50 EA,

S43-155 BACK-UP PLATE C(INSIDE) 40 EA.

ol 5-154 BACK-UP PLATE (OUTSIDE) 30 _EA
>43-700 PERISCOPE TUBE 8,00 EA,

543-720 STOP POST .50 EA,
545-900 MIRROR 4,00 EA,
>45-903 BEZEL 4,00 EA,
>43-904 BEZEL BASE 4,00 EA,
' 543-905 EYEPIELE 1,00 EA.

b43-914 CUSHION STOP 15 EA,

MIDWAY MFG. CO.




NO. 543 SEA RAIDER — PENDULUM ASS'Y.

I?-DOEA

543-503

543-502

A
SEe

7
\
%@‘/ 543-009

543-14|
(3 REQ'D)

/L/\_/

1895 (12 V.)

17-017
o (18 REQ'D)

@ y—ESSdp
L
—
P,

243-716

M

5133-37

S eV
32 €

5I33-43

| 40-1808 AV ‘ 538-900
/ ) | (50¢60C.) o ot
ROLL PIN _ ﬁ B

2

543_022 K ) et et —"l-f'.'l—ul"i-—-—"-.—':- "':

SV ISP VR SRR bSO )| [ — 543-0i9
A . - .;..__::-—-:r-—-u--n__.-,-g—u-—-r-—-r n—-::r——lt.u-u-n-..--—“-—l-'—"’-u""'—' | T |
O-18I- '

543-02|

MIDWAY MFG. CO.




PENDULUM ~ ASSEMBLY
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

10-166
10-181-1
17-004
17-006
17-015

17-014
17=0i15

17-017
17-018
D30-13800

22-155
99-156

oel//
40-13803

553-/10

558-900
540-153

543-009
>45-019
545-020
545-021
| 545-022
545-025
5435-024
b45-154
5-155-1
543-141
543-150
o43-18/

o43-716

PC545-902-1

o45-918
5155=25

5133-37
b1355-43

SPRING
SPRING

FASTEX PLUG
5/16" HAIR PIN

DRIVE CHAIN (40" LONG)
5/16" PLASTIC CLAMP

5/84" PLASTIC CLAMP

LAMP SOCKET
JACK - 20 POINT FEMALE

COIL
LEATHER WASHER

CLUTCH WASHER

WASHER
MOLOR = (Z58R.PiM &)

CHAIN PIN

SPROCKET - IDLER
EDGE PROTECTOR

SPROCKET & CAM ASSEMBLY

SHAFT & BRACKET ASSEMBLY
PENDULUM CHASSY ASSEMBLY

FRAME & EYELET ASSEMBLY

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY
PLATE & BUSHING ASSEMBLY

PLATE & POST ASSEMBLY
CHAIN BRACKET

WIPER BRACKET
SOCKET PANEL
ARM PLATE
WIPER ASSEMBLY

BUSHING - CLUTCH
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

STYRENE OCEAN SCENE
"B RN/

"B 4 RING (9/6%)
"E". RING (//16%)

MIODWAY MFG. CO.

.05 EA,
.10 EA,

, 15 EA.
.05 EA,

4,80 EA.
05 EAI
05 E.Al
.16 EA,

1,40 EA,

1,60 EA,

08 EA,
 Jid sERG

, 05 EA,
23,00 EA.

28 EA,
72 EA,
38 T,
1.60 EA.,
, 60 EA,
2,40 EA,

40 EA,
.00 EA,
.00 EA,

00 EA,
20 EA,

50 EA.,
24 EA,

.00 EA,
.00 EA,

16 EA,
2.30 EA,
10,00 EA,

05 EA,

l05 EAI
05 EA,




~ NO. 543 SEA RAIDER -TARGET PANEL

543-007

BACKGROUND SCENERY
543-908

AND
| SCENERY SUPPORT BAR
|  543-168
(NOT SHOWN)

* bC BOARD SUPPORT BRACKET
540-006 (NOT SHOWN)

. —543-909

SO0

E PC543-907 %

iy
Q’“““‘“E*‘“ 543-909

943-|140R
039-9235

539-119 ‘
RPOPe ' 539-1I5

MOTOR
40-1804A (60C)

40-1823 (50C)

943-017
(3 FINGER WIPER)

039-70l

043-0I6
(2 FINGER WIPER) — WASHER

.

MIDWAY MFG CO




10-105
10-555

17-012-1
17-012-2

35-90/

40-1804A

40-1825
539-002
539-003

539-011

539-115

539-119
539-120

539-701

539-925
540-004
| 540-005
- 540-006
540-155
| 543-00/
543-016
| 543-01/

TARGET PANEL
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION m

SPRING

TARGET WIRE
DRIVE CHAIN (185" LONG)

DRIVE CHAIN (19%" LONG)
SPROCKET

MOTOR (60C) 23 R,P.M,
MOTOR (50C) 23 R,P.M.
CHAIN BAR ASSEMBLY
SPROCKET ASSEMBLY

TARGET ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET - GUIDE BAR

GUIDE BAR
MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKEI

SHAFT - SPROCKET

FDGE PROTECTOR FOR GUIDE BAR
COMMUTATOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY
MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SUPPORT BRACKET - PC BOARD

JACK BRACKET
CHANNEL SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

WIPER ASSEMBLY (2 FINGER)
WIPER ASSEMBLY (3 FINGER)

SIDE FRAME (RIGHT)

SIDE FRAME (LEFT)

MOUNTING BRACKET (RIGHT)
MOUNTING BRACKET (LEFT)

SCENERY SUPPORT BAR
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

543-129R

543-129L

543-140R
543-140L
543-163
PC543-90/

543-903
543-909
5135=5/

BACKGROUND SCENERY

TARGET SCENERY
"gr - RING (3/3%)




NO. 543 SEA RAIDER-STEP-UP UNIT
NV, 980 oA B S e ————

_WIPER FINGERS (NOT SHOWN)

SHIP HIT UNIT
043-026

TORPEDOES FIRED UNIT
043-027

30-002

CONTACT DISC

SHIP HIT UNIT = e = S e T 0 D
543-9I2

TORPEDOES FIRED
UNIT 543-913

|10-106

e Lo e o

|7-oo& \
I7-026

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
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STEP—UP UNITS
PRICE LIST
ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION m

10-100 SPRING—TORSION 20 EA.
10 EA.

10-105 SPRING—DRIVE

10-106 SPRING—DRIVE 10 EA.

11-100-1 POST—PIVOT 20 EA.

11-100-2 POST—PIVOT 20 EA.
60 DLZ.

17-006 3/16" HAIR PIN
17-026 COTTER PIN 60 DLZ.
60 DZ.

17-071 BRASS EYELEIT

17-080 RUBBER GROMMEIT 60 DZ.
22-001 STOP BRACKET ASS'Y. 60 EA.
22-700-1 PLUNGER—DRIVE 35 EA.
22-700-2 PLUNGER—RESET 35 EA
A26-1200 COIL—DRIVE

B28-1500 COIL—RESET
30-001 RATCHET & SHAFT ASS'Y. 1.70 EA.

30-002 RESET PAWL ASS'Y. 70 EA
30-003 DRIVE ARM & PAWL ASS'Y.

30-004 FRAME—STEP—UP ASS'Y.

543-026 WIPER FINGERS (SHIP HIT)

543027 WIPER FINGERS (TORPEDOES FIRED)
h43-912 CONTACT DISC (SHIP HIT)
(

H43-913 CONTACT DISC (TORPEDOES FIRED)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.
bRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




NO. 543 SEA RAIDER- CONTROL UNIT

MOTOR
40-180IA (60 C.)
40-1822 (50 C.)

JUEE

CONTACT DISC
0435-9ll

WIPER FINGERS

MIDWAY MFG. CO




CONTROL UNIT
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

| PART NO. DESCRIPTION m

17-025 BRASS EYELET ,05 EA.

40-001 FRAME & SWITCH BRACKEI ASSEMBLY 1,50 EA.

40-002 CAM & HUB ASSEMBLY 1,60 EA.

40-1801A | MOTOR (60C) 18 R.P.M. 13,00 EA.

40-1822 MOTOR (50C) 18 R.P.M.

543-028 WIPER FINGER ASSEMBLY
543-02S ZERO® SWITCH
543-050 3300 SWITCH

| 543-911 CONTACT DISC

| 1286 RUBBER GROMMET

MIOWAY MFG. CO.
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LKEDI1 UNILI

PRICE LIST
ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION m

10-1/2 SPRING

10-181-1 SPRING

D28-1150 COIL
D28-1150-1 | COIL (WITH REVERSED SHADING RING)

32-001 COMPLETE CREDIT UNIT
32-002 CREDIT BASE ASSEMBLY
32-005 CAM & RATCHET ASSEMBLY

32-004 ARMATURE & DRIVE PAWL ASSEMBLY

32=-102 DETENT BLADE & ROLLER ASSEMBLY

32-105 SWITCH ASSEMBLY

32-125 INSULATOR (FISH PAPER)

| 543-021 FRAME & EYELET ASSEMBLY

543-025 cOIL FRAME & EYELET ASSEMBLY

5133-17 ngr RING | (1/8%)




B

ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR SEA RAIDER GAME NO.543
PRICE LIST

ARRANGED IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
73.00 EA

MT =15 TRANSFORMER

17-029 6" SPEAKER (8 ohm)
17-030 BLACK LIGHT LAMP 65,60 EA,

7-03) MIRROR ( 93 X 223) 7,50 EA.
|17-032 AC COUNTER (50 V.) 65.60 EA,
17-034 GAME ON £ OFF PUSH SWITCH 60 EA,
17-050 LOCK (1350)-CABINET DOOR 2,:50 EA,
20-002 VIBRATION SWITCH .02 EA.
537-138-2 GLASS LIFT CHANNEL 1,00 EA.

543-032 SOUND SYSTEM¥* 70,00 EA.
543-033 REFLECTOR ASS'Y. FOR BLACK LIGHT 5.50 EA,

543-034 BEEP £ SHIP MOTOR SERV. SW. ASS'Y. 1,10 EA.

543-144 SPEAKER GRILL 1,10 EA.
32.90 EA,

5,12 EA,

543-160 COIN BOX
543-16 | COIN BOX COVER .00 EA.
543-509 STORE MODEL STEP-STOOL 20.00 EA,

543-9I19 DISPLAY GLASS 18,00 EA,

543-920 SCORE GLASS (DOMESTIC) BESEE) EA
543-920-1| SCORE GLASS (FOREIGN) 20 EHY EA,

* SOUND SYSTEM SHOULD BE RETURNED
TO THE FACTORY FOR ANY REPAIRS,
THROUGH YOUR DISTRIBUTOR, ALL
SOUND SYSTEMS CARRY A SIX (6)
MONTH WARRANTY., AFTER SIX (6)
MONTHS, THE FACTORY WILL CHARGE

AT ITS COST FOR ANY LABOR AND
MATERIAL EXPENSES. PLEASE HANDLE
AND PACKAGE CAREFULLY,

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.




